
MADHUVEER COM 18 NETWORK LIMITED
Reg.Office.: Office No # 81.2, Anand Mrrg;

Near Rajnagar Club, Ambawadi, Ahmcclabad"06 | phone -(01g)6sz2l1zg
Lrrrrai l : tohca l p h.l 1'1,.,'",.hem@gnra ir. c.,r C l N : l -2.12.r0c1J I g9si t,c0 2624 4

To

The General Manager-Listing
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited, Ground l-loor,
P.). Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai

29tt,October,202L

Scrip Cods: Sj19I0
Deal Sir/Marlirnr,

StlBr - OUTCOME Otr IIOARD_ME_Iit'rNG
With refc|cllc() to abovc )-tlbject attd in compliaLrcr. with RellLrlatiou 30 ol the Secrrrities a.cl
Exchange Board ol Inciia (l,isting Obligations ancl Disclosure ILerluirentents) pegLrlations, 2015, we
hereby subtttit the outcome olthe Meeting of the IJoarcl ol Director helcl on toclay i.e. 29Lr,6s6ober.,
2021 at 04.:00 1l.nr. itr.rr.i conclrrrlotl on 5.00 p.nr.:-

1) Consrclereci, aclopted anci approvecl UnaLrclirerl Financiai Results ior
year ended ep JQrh Soltt"crnbe r,2021.

2) Rc'vicwed [tLrsiness- ol'rhc cornpauy.

Plcase tal<e the sa[te ou record.

Thanl<ing you.

Yours faitltlLrlly,

For Madhuveer Com I-B Networl< Limited

the quarter and hall

(Folrner' as Toheal Pharmachent Linrited)

;;,;,



NTADHT]VEER CO]\I I8 NETWOIIK LINIII'ED
(Formerly known as Toheal Pharmachem Limited)

CIN : 12423OGJ1995PLCO26244
Reed. Off: No # 812, Anand Mangal ' IIl, Opp' Core House, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 006

Email : tohealpharmachem@gmail.com
Rs. In l,akhs)

Statement of Audited Standalone Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September30 ,2021

Sr.

No.

Pa rticula rs Standalone

Quarter Ended Half Ycar Ended Ycar Endetl

110/09/2021 ) (30t06t2u2t\ (301091202t)) (30t09t2021\ (30t09t2020\ (3U03t2021)

(llna l J nr udited l ( tl nri ud ited) ( tl na udited ) allnrudited) (Audited)

4.1 12

(b) Other income 303 085 4.28 0.8 13.06

l-ntql lnrrrrne 1e*h'l 303 I 497 428 4.97 l3.06

2 Exuenses
\ Cost of materials med
\ Prrrnhace nf stocl-in-trade

c) Chanses in inventories offinished goods.

k-i n-orouress and stock-in-trade
Id\ Irrrnlovee henef-i 084 0.84 L05 r68 1.89 3.64

(ei Financc Cost
( l') DcDreclation and atnortisation expense 0.20 02 0.22 0.42 044 088

) Other exDenses 1.88 0.12 094 2.00 r.0l 839
'Ibtal erDenscs 2.93 1.18 4. l0 3.34 291

3 Profit / (Loss) from Operations before
aw^anri^nol onrl tov /1-)l

0.10 0.07 2.76 0. l7 1.63 015

,l Fxcentional ifems.

5 Prolit / I Loss) hefore tax (3-4 0l0 0.07 276 017 1.63 0.1

6 'fax

- Crrrrent Tax 004

- Deferred Tar

1 Nct Profit (Loss) aftcr tax (5-6) 0. t0 0.07 2.76 0.17 t63 0.1

8 0rhor f'nnr nrchonsiwc Incnnrp

Items that rvill not be reclassified to Profit or
ncc Rerreecrrrerrcnt nfdefined henellts nler

9 'f otal Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) (after
l--\ a^- +L- .,^-i^, /(lrl O\

0. l0 007 276 0. l7 I63 0ll

l0 Paitl up Equity Share Capital (Face value of
Re. | 0/- eachl

948.07 948.07 948.07 948.07 948.07 948.07

()r

[arnincs Dcr oquity share;
I ) Basic 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 002 0.00

/21 Dilrrterl 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 002 000

Notes:
TheaboveresultswerereviewedbyAuditCommitteeandtakenonrecordbytheBoardofDirectorsatitsmeetingheldon29thOctober,Z0Zl
The Audited Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,

2013 ("Act") read with Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and in the format as prescribed under Regulation 33 of
the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, The financial inflormation presented above is extracted from and is harmonized to conform with the Audited
Financral Statements.

The Audited Financial Results of the Companyare available on Company's website and also on the website of BSE Limited, i.e. www,bseindia.com,

where the Shares of the Company are listed.

The tigures ofthe quarter ended 30 SEPTEMBER 2021 are the balancing figures between Audited Figures in respect ofthe Full Financial year and the

published year to date figures up to qua(er September 30, 202L

During the quarter ended 30 September,202l,0 complaints was r;cerved and attended.

Pre\ious quaner's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary.

l hc llnancral rcsults fbr the quarter ended

cr)llclusi0n on the sarne.

Oate'. 2911012021

Place : Ahmedabad

30 September 202 | was reviewed by the predecessor auditor and they have issued unmoditied

Limited



MADHUVEER COM I8 NETWORK LIMITED
(Formerly known as Toheal Pharmachem Limited)

CIN: L24230GJ1995PLC026244

Regd. Off: No # 812, Anand Mangal - III, Opp. Core llouse, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad '380 006

Email : tohealpharmachem@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITUD FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDID SOTH SIPTEMBER,2O2I

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

As At

30th September,

202L

Rupees (Unaudited)

As At

31st March, 2021

Rupees (Audited)

A ASSETS

Non Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work ln Progress

lntangible Assets

Financial Assets
lnvestments
Loans
Other Financial Assets

lncome Tax Assests (Net)

10.05
0.55

642.24

11.08

10.48
0,55

642.24

11.08

Sub Total - Non Current Assets 663.93 664.35

l. Current Assets
lnventories
Financial Assets

Trade receivables
Cash & Cash Equivalent
Bank balances other than above

Other Current Assets

6.99
20.70

6.99
19.94

Sub Total - Current Assets 27.69 26.93

TOTAL ASSETS 69L.62 691.28

B EQUITY & LIABILITIES

l.Equity
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity

Reserves & Surplus

948.07
(27s.08)

948.07
(279.2s)

Sub Total - Share Holders' Fund 668.99 668.82

ffi
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Other Financial Liabilities
Provisions
Deferred Tax (Net)

Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities

ffi
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Trade Payables

Other Financial Liabilities
Provislons

9.00
13.30

0.32

9.00
13.14

0.32

Sub Total - Current Liabilities 2'2.63 22.46

TOTAL LIABILITIES 691.62 691.28

Date: 29/10/2021

Place : Ahmedabad



MADHT]VEI]R CON{ I
(F'ormerly known as Toheal Pharmachem Limited)

CIN : L2423OGJ I 995PLC026244

Regd. Olt No # 812, Anand Mangal - Ill, Opp. Core House, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 006

f, mail : tohealpharmachem@gmail.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HATF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2O2l

(A) CASH FLOWFROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net Profit Before Tax
Other Comprehensive Income
Total comprehensive income before tax
Adiustments For;
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

(lncrease)/Decrease ln frade Receivables
(lncrease)/Decrease In Other Non Current Financial Assets
(lncrease)/ Decrease ln Other Current Financial Assets
Increase/ (Decrease) In Short-Term Provisions;
lncrease/ (Decrease) In Trade Payable

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATIONS
Taxes Paid (Net)
NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A)

(B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

NET CASH (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES (B)

(C) CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES r
NET CASH FLOW USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES(C)

Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash & Cash Equivalent at the beginning of the period

Cash & Cash Equivalent at the end of the period

By Order

DIN:07108562







(Formerly known as'I'oheal Pharmachem Limited)
C tN : 1242 3OGf 199 5P LCOZ 6244

Revcnue Frorn Operations

Profit / (Loss) from Operations before

Items that will not be reclassitled to Profit or

'Iotal Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) (after tax)

Paid up liquity Share Capital ([ace value of

Notes:
1 TheaboveresultswerereviewedbyAuditCommitteeandtakenonrecordbytheBoardofDirectorsatitsmeetingheldon 29th0ctober,2027

2 TheAuditedFinancialStatementsarepreparedinaccordancewiththeAccountingStandardsspecifiedunderSectionl33oftheCompaniesAct,20l3
["Act".) read with Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and in the format as prescribed under Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI

(LODR) Regulations, 2015. The financial information presented above is extracted from and is harmonized to conform with the Audited Financial

3 The Audited Financial Results of the Company are available on Company's website and also on the website of BSE Limited, i.e. www.bseindia.com,
where the Shares ofthe Company are listed.

4 The figures ofthe quarter ended 30 September 2021 are the balancing figures between Audited Figures in respect ofthe Full Financial year and the published

year to date fi gures up to quarter September 30, 2021.

5 Duringthequarterended30September,202l,0complaintswasreceivedandattended.

6 Previous qua(er's tigures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary.

7 The tlnancial results for the quarter ended 30 September 202 I was reviewed by the predecessor auditor and they have issued unmodified

conclusion on the same.

*



MADHUVEER COM lE NETWORK LIMITED

(Formerly known rs Toheal Pharmachem Limited)

CIN: L24230GJ1995PLC026244

Regd. Off: No # 812, Anand Mangrl - III, Opp. Core House, Ambrwrdi, Ahmedabed - 380 006

Email : toherlpharmrchem@gmril.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER'202I

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

As At
30th September,

202t
Rupees (Unaudited)

As At

31st March, 2021

Rupees (Audited)

A ASSETS

1. Non Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work ln Progress
lntangible Assets
Financial Assets

lnvestments
Loa ns

Other Financial Assets
lncome Tax Assests (Net)

10.05
0.55

88.12

11.08

10.48
0.ss

88,12

11.08

Sub Total - Non Current Assets 109.81 110.23

2. Current Assets
I nventories
Financial Assets

Trade receivables
Cash & Cash Equivalent
Bank balances other than
Other Financial Assets

Other Current Assets

above

6.99
48.57

528.84

6.99
48.51

s28.08

Sub Total - Current Assets 584.4t 583.58

TOTAL ASSETS 694.22 593.81

B EQUITY & LIABILITIES

i=quliy
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity

Reserves & Surplus

948.07

l276.ss

948.07
(276.86)

Sub Total - Share Holders' Fund 67t.52 671.2t

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Other Financial Liabilities

Provisions
Deferred Tax (Net)

sub Total - Non current llaDllltles

3. Cu rrent t'rabiliIities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Trade Payables
Other Financial Liabilities

Provisions
Other Current Liabilities

Sub Total - Current Liabilities

9.00
13.34

0.33
0.03

22.70

9.00
13.1,4

0.33
0.14

22.6t

TOTAL LIABILTTIES 694.22 693.81

Date:29/10/2021

Place : Ahmedabad



MADHT]VEER COM 18 NETWORK LIMITED
(Formerly known as Toheal Pharmachem Limited)

CIN : L24230G J I995PLC026244

Regd. Off: No # 812, Anand Mangal - lII, Opp. Core House, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - J80 006

Email : tohealpharmachem@gmail.com
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2021

PARTICULARS

(A) CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVTTIES :

Net Profit Before Tax
Other Comprehensive Income
Total comprehensive income before tax
Adjustments For:
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

(Increase)/Decrease In frade Receivables
(Increase)/ Decrease In Other Non Current Financial Assets
(Increase)/ Decrease In Other Current Financial Assets
Increase/(Decrease) In Short-Term Provisions;
Increase/ (Decrease) In Other Current Liabilities
lncrease/(Decrease) In Trade Payable

Taxes Paict (Net)
NET CASH FLOW

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATIONS

FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A)

(B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Inter Corporate Loan Given

NET CASH (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES (B)

(C) CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES r
NET CASH FLOW USED IN FINANCING ACTTVITIES(C)

Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash & Cash Equivalent at the beginning of the period
Cash & Cash Equivalent at the end of the period

-4.13
-0.22
-0.10

-0.50

0.18

0.00

0.20

0.00
-0.12

Date:29/10/2021.

Place : Ahmedabad

0.00
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